
District Journal for Aug 09, 2025 - Aug 10, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:10:10 AM 252065250-00 8/8/2025 9:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 LINDEN ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Arrests

Jose Olivo 182 HEATH ST JAMAICA PLAIN MA MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF c266.28(a)

Jefferson  Villarroel Clavery 15A LINDEN ST BRIGHTON MA MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF c266.28(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:13:53 AM 252065258-00 8/8/2025 11:51:00 PM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

704 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:19:31 AM 252065259-00 8/8/2025 11:46:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 QUINCY ST & BLUE HILL AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:35:55 AM 252065261-00 8/8/2025 11:43:00 PM 140302  KYLE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

 ELLINGTON ST & OLD RD
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

240Record Count:
Date: Reported

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:49:01 AM 252065263-00 8/8/2025 11:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

29 MARLBOROUGH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:48:47 AM 252065271-00 8/9/2025 12:47:00 AM 113322  JIMMY NGUYEN

Location of Occurrence

85 GOULD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:07:06 AM 252065262-00 8/8/2025 11:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

16 JUSTINIAN WAY

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:07:31 AM 252065270-00 8/9/2025 1:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

139 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:15:33 AM 252065269-00 8/9/2025 12:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ROXBURY ST & MALCOLM X BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES
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Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:25:39 AM 252065272-00 8/9/2025 1:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

130 DARTMOUTH ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:27:53 AM 252065275-00 8/9/2025 1:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

58 SEAPORT BLVD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:32:45 AM 252065277-00 8/8/2025 12:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

136 CHANDLER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:59:52 AM 252065266-00 8/9/2025 12:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

49 PIERCE AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:44:56 AM 252065283-00 8/9/2025 2:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 DORCHESTER AVE
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Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:47:57 AM 252065278-00 8/9/2025 2:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

235 NORWELL ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:53:09 AM 252065273-00 8/9/2025 1:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

11 FLOYD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:57:55 AM 252065285-00 8/9/2025 3:24:00 AM 148305  PATRICK SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

160 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:16:19 AM 252065267-00 8/9/2025 12:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

140 WESTVIEW WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:20:49 AM 252065281-00 8/9/2025 2:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

61 ORMOND ST
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Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:28:24 AM 252065288-00 8/9/2025 4:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

32 HILLSIDE STREET

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:50:33 AM 252065287-00 8/9/2025 3:36:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

34 BELLEVUE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:39:26 AM 252065291-00 8/9/2025 3:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

69 HANO ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:44:53 AM 252065264-00 8/9/2025 12:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

37 DACIA ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:46:23 AM 252065294-00 8/9/2025 4:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

700 CUMMINS HWY
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Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:38:31 AM 252065296-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

185 FULTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:44:33 AM 252065298-00 8/9/2025 6:05:00 AM 116225  ESTENEL VEILLARD

Location of Occurrence

15 WINTER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:51:41 AM 252065286-00 8/9/2025 3:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

700 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:12:02 AM 252065300-00 8/9/2025 5:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 CITY HALL PLZ

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:17:27 AM 252065301-00 8/9/2025 4:25:00 AM 101940  CRAIG CROWLEY

Location of Occurrence

687 E SECOND ST
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Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - RESIDENTIAL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:19:28 AM 252065295-00 8/9/2025 5:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

45 DEVON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:53:05 AM 252065115-00 8/8/2025 3:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

869 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:58:09 AM 252065304-00 8/8/2025 4:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 RIVERSIDE SQ

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:17:18 AM 252065307-00 8/2/2025 7:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:21:48 AM 252065297-00 8/9/2025 3:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

720 ATLANTIC AVE
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Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:25:22 AM 252065306-00 8/9/2025 7:32:00 AM 153135  MATTHEW ENTWISTLE

Location of Occurrence

191 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:31:35 AM 252065310-00 8/9/2025 7:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MELNEA CASS BLVD & HARRISON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:37:10 AM 252065308-00 8/9/2025 8:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

405 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:50:59 AM 252065313-00 7/26/2025 12:00:00 AM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

69 METROPOLITAN AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:53:04 AM 252065312-00 8/9/2025 7:50:00 AM 144304  ADILSON ROSA

Location of Occurrence
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59 PAINE ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:58:47 AM 252065315-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM 012027  JEREMIAH O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

277 BEACON STREET

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:00:46 AM 252065316-00 8/9/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

99 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:03:51 AM 252065314-00 8/9/2025 8:23:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & GERARD ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:19:14 AM 252065256-00 8/8/2025 11:04:00 PM 148317  SEAN DOOLAN

Location of Occurrence

725 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:24:08 AM 252065320-00 8/9/2025 8:48:00 AM    
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Location of Occurrence

 WRENTHAM ST & DORCHESTER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:32:13 AM 252065302-00 8/9/2025 7:12:00 AM 010801  BRIAN MAHONEY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Nelson Foster 5 MILLET BOSTON MA A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265.13D

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:36:52 AM 252065322-00 8/9/2025 9:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:38:14 AM 252065321-00 8/9/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

837 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:51:04 AM 252065325-00 8/9/2025 9:28:00 AM 081372  BRYAN MCGRATH

Location of Occurrence

15 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:53:30 AM 252065311-00 8/9/2025 7:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

99 TOPEKA ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:59:06 AM 252065324-00 8/9/2025 9:32:00 AM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

1100 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Henry Soto 112 SOUTHAMPTON STREET BOSTON MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 3RD OFF. c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:02:09 AM 252065323-00 8/9/2025 8:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

621 E FIRST ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:07:30 AM 252065327-00 8/9/2025 9:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3036 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:25:07 AM 252065331-00 8/9/2025 9:08:00 AM 102337  TAMARA FINLEY

Location of Occurrence

2 DITMUS CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:29:41 AM 252065335-00 8/9/2025 9:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

72 BABSON ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:32:18 AM 252065332-00 8/9/2025 9:59:00 AM 011302  MICHAEL COPPINGER

Location of Occurrence

 SHAWMUT AVE & W NEWTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:33:57 AM 252065333-00 8/9/2025 9:30:00 AM 008679  ROBERT CONNOLLY

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:34:21 AM 252065334-00 8/9/2025 9:59:00 AM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

241 MARKET ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:39:05 AM 252065336-00 8/9/2025 9:16:00 AM 011177  MICHAEL MCMANUS

Location of Occurrence

241 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:40:07 AM 252065338-00 8/9/2025 10:10:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

600 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:40:43 AM 252065342-00 8/9/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:40:52 AM 252065341-00 8/9/2025 10:32:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 SOUTHAMPTON ST & TOPEKA ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Brandon Frank 2271 WASHINGTON NEWTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:50:06 AM 252065343-00 8/9/2025 8:24:00 AM 153114  ELIEZER VAZQUEZ

Location of Occurrence

81 W CEDAR ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:00:31 AM 252065329-00 8/9/2025 8:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

130 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:08:09 AM 252065346-00 8/8/2025 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:11:49 AM 252065330-00 8/9/2025 9:12:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1010 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:25:10 AM 252065349-00 8/6/2025 2:25:00 PM 144325  DALE DEAVEN KENNEDY

Location of Occurrence

1916 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:29:55 AM 252065348-00 8/8/2025 12:00:00 AM 102666  ISAAC JACKSON

Location of Occurrence

17 GLEN ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:40:54 AM 252065353-00 8/9/2025 10:05:00 AM 108261  KEVIN BUTCHER

Location of Occurrence

42 WORCESTER SQ

Nature of Incident
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DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Nicole Capavella 81 S HUNTINGTON AVE JAMAICA PLAIN MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Victoria Cepeda 545 MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Francisco Mahon 7 ATLANTIC REVERE MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:45:37 AM 252065350-00 8/9/2025 11:29:00 AM 011517  JOHN BOYLE

Location of Occurrence

42 WORCESTER SQ

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Loren Harty 21 DEWEY ST DORCHESTER MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:03:27 PM 252065361-00 8/9/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:09:36 PM 252065319-00 8/8/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:11:17 PM 252065362-00 8/9/2025 9:30:00 AM 140341  MINA SOBHY

Location of Occurrence

780 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

KARA BRIANA 35 COLLINS DANVERS MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34
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Jonathan Duncan 1849 BLUE HILL BOSTON MA COCAINE, DISTRIBUTE, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C.32A(d)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:27:19 PM 252065339-00 8/9/2025 10:21:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:30:19 PM 252065368-00 8/7/2025 8:00:00 AM 011186  DARNELL TOOMER

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:31:56 PM 252065369-00 8/9/2025 10:10:00 AM 149901  ANNA STEPANYAN

Location of Occurrence

710 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:35:41 PM 252065364-00 8/8/2025 5:00:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:37:17 PM 252065371-00 8/9/2025 12:29:00 PM 011575  DANIEL ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

780 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE
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Arrests

Adrian garcia 784 MASSACHUSETTS AVE BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:38:38 PM 252065374-00 8/9/2025 11:14:00 AM 012130  SHAWN MARANDO

Location of Occurrence

18 PALERMO ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:53:41 PM 252065352-00 8/9/2025 11:30:00 AM 011408  JEAN-GERARD DORSAINVIL

Location of Occurrence

40 ALMONT ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 12:58:37 PM 252065370-00 8/9/2025 12:15:00 PM 012027  JEREMIAH O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

151 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:06:50 PM 252065383-00 8/9/2025 12:43:00 PM 137486  COLE MEANEY

Location of Occurrence

19 GLEASON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:09:57 PM 252065377-00 8/9/2025 11:41:00 AM 153155  CASTRO CLEMAT

Location of Occurrence

631 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:10:24 PM 252065384-00 8/9/2025 12:20:00 AM 051826  TIMOTHY WARREN

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:11:12 PM 252065375-00 8/9/2025 11:33:00 AM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

6 DELFORD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:12:10 PM 252065367-00 8/9/2025 12:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

78-80 WOODRUFF WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:13:09 PM 252065347-00 8/9/2025 10:50:00 AM 080408  LAMONT ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & THORNDIKE ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:13:24 PM 252065378-00 8/9/2025 9:45:00 AM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & NORTHAMPTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:14:21 PM 252065382-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM 140351  DAVID HERNANDEZ

Location of Occurrence

 MORTON ST & SELDEN ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:14:37 PM 252065386-00 8/9/2025 12:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HARVARD ST & MORTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:16:13 PM 252065379-00 8/9/2025 12:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

536 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:19:03 PM 252065387-00 8/9/2025 1:00:00 PM 011827  MICHAEL MYLETT

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:20:14 PM 252065389-00 8/4/2025 10:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:23:27 PM 252065355-00 8/9/2025 11:18:00 AM 153135  MATTHEW ENTWISTLE

Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:28:48 PM 252065390-00 8/9/2025 12:48:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

39 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:29:49 PM 252065366-00 8/9/2025 11:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

765 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:38:30 PM 252065396-00 8/9/2025 1:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1033 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY PURSE SNATCH - NO FORCE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:41:11 PM 252065380-00 8/9/2025 10:00:00 AM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



 REED ST & NORTHAMPTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:45:11 PM 252065381-00 8/9/2025 10:15:00 AM 072751  BRIGIDO LEON

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & NORTHAMPTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:45:20 PM 252065397-00 8/9/2025 11:36:00 AM 102337  TAMARA FINLEY

Location of Occurrence

255 NORTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:45:31 PM 252065326-00 8/9/2025 8:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

507 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:46:10 PM 252065395-00 8/9/2025 12:29:00 PM 102399  DANIEL SPARROW

Location of Occurrence

33 GREENWICH PARK

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 1:55:42 PM 252065401-00 6/7/2025 12:00:00 AM 153150  JAUNASSE JEAN

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:03:00 PM 252065393-00 8/9/2025 1:16:00 PM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

20 ALDRICH ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:08:24 PM 252065400-00 8/9/2025 1:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3368 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:14:02 PM 252065405-00 8/9/2025 11:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

155 WRENTHAM ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:15:25 PM 252065403-00 8/9/2025 11:11:00 AM 102666  ISAAC JACKSON

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:17:08 PM 252065376-00 8/9/2025 12:50:00 PM    

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:33:43 PM 252065402-00 8/9/2025 9:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 COMMONWEALTH CT

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:41:04 PM 252065357-00 8/9/2025 11:01:00 AM 102677  HUMBERTO DAVEIGA

Location of Occurrence

49 ROBINWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:42:27 PM 252065414-00 8/4/2025 7:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:43:59 PM 252065406-00 8/9/2025 1:39:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:47:29 PM 252065399-00 8/9/2025 1:29:00 PM 140630  JOSE PEREYRA

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

383 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:52:43 PM 252065409-00 8/9/2025 2:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:53:28 PM 252065417-00 8/9/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:57:40 PM 252065413-00 8/9/2025 2:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

348 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 2:58:55 PM 252065407-00 8/9/2025 1:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

109 TRENTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:01:22 PM 252065408-00 8/8/2025 7:00:00 PM 101940  CRAIG CROWLEY

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

311 W THIRD ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:03:11 PM 252065411-00 8/9/2025 2:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 WAUMBECK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:04:12 PM 252065419-00 8/9/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:07:51 PM 252065420-00 8/9/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON STREET

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:13:36 PM 252065415-00 8/9/2025 2:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

174 FOREST HILLS ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:20:17 PM 252065421-00 8/9/2025 2:24:00 PM    

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

61 ROBINSON ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:21:15 PM 252065410-00 8/9/2025 2:35:00 PM 148317  SEAN DOOLAN

Location of Occurrence

303 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:24:16 PM 252065422-00 8/9/2025 2:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 SOJOURNER TRUTH CT

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:36:02 PM 252065394-00 8/9/2025 12:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1200 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:39:11 PM 252065425-00 8/9/2025 2:20:00 PM 144304  ADILSON ROSA

Location of Occurrence

747 CUMMINS HWY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:40:12 PM 252065426-00 7/28/2025 8:30:00 PM 144429  JOHN CALLAHAN

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:46:20 PM 252065429-00 8/9/2025 2:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WILLIAM F MCCLELLAN HWY & CURTIS ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:50:11 PM 252065430-00 8/9/2025 1:38:00 PM 095176  JASON MORANO

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 3:51:12 PM 252065431-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

525 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:04:40 PM 252065433-00 8/9/2025 3:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 4:59:26 PM 252065437-00 8/9/2025 4:09:00 PM    

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

77 TOPLIFF ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:05:18 PM 252065363-00 8/9/2025 12:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

51 SAVIN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:08:05 PM 252065440-00 7/19/2025 11:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

102 ARLINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:19:11 PM 252065439-00 8/9/2025 1:50:00 PM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:23:46 PM 252065448-00 8/9/2025 4:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 LANSDOWNE STREET

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:27:46 PM 252065442-00 8/9/2025 4:56:00 PM    

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Jillian Spofford 663 WAREHAM ST MIDDLEBOROUGH MA LARCENY OVER $250 c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:44:58 PM 252065452-00 8/9/2025 4:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

900 BOYLSTON STREET

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:47:34 PM 252065445-00 8/9/2025 4:36:00 PM 153117  STANLEY PINA

Location of Occurrence

875 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:50:03 PM 252065451-00 8/9/2025 4:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

156 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 5:58:20 PM 252065446-00 8/9/2025 4:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 PARK PLZ

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



8/9/2025 6:01:01 PM 252065444-00 8/9/2025 4:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 REV RICHARD A BURKE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:02:17 PM 252065457-00 8/9/2025 5:57:00 PM 148254  JENNIFER DE LOS SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

633 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:05:49 PM 252065455-00 8/9/2025 5:26:00 PM 153086  DANIEL, J FULLAM JR.

Location of Occurrence

153 WORCESTER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:06:10 PM 252065460-00 8/9/2025 5:16:00 PM 081372  BRYAN MCGRATH

Location of Occurrence

451 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:07:22 PM 252065449-00 8/9/2025 5:18:00 PM 116168  JOSE GOMES

Location of Occurrence

 ARLINGTON ST & HYDE PARK AVE
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:09:13 PM 252065459-00 8/9/2025 5:40:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

566 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:12:32 PM 252065461-00 8/8/2025 6:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:15:02 PM 252065466-00 8/9/2025 5:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

60 LONG WHARF

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:18:09 PM 252065453-00 8/9/2025 3:00:00 PM 120930  ARTHUR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:18:39 PM 252065465-00 8/9/2025 6:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:23:48 PM 252065471-00 8/9/2025 6:10:00 PM 144474  DENNIS MOORE

Location of Occurrence

 HARRISON AVE & ROLLINS ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:24:22 PM 252065441-00 8/9/2025 2:36:00 PM 103602  THOMAS KILLION

Location of Occurrence

21 SOLDIERS FIELD PL

Nature of Incident

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

Arrests

Leon Shaw 52 BURRELL ST ROXBURY MA RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$250 c266.60

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:29:49 PM 252065464-00 8/9/2025 6:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

25 MOUNT IDA RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:29:56 PM 252065472-00 8/9/2025 5:41:00 PM 153088  STEVEN CHEN

Location of Occurrence

155 PORTLAND ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Savane Kisich 18 PURITAN ROAD SOMERVILLE MA A&B c265.13A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:32:24 PM 252065467-00 8/9/2025 5:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 N BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:36:24 PM 252065469-00 8/9/2025 5:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

15 OAKLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:36:27 PM 252065438-00 8/9/2025 4:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

98 WINTHROP ST

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:36:40 PM 252065475-00 8/8/2025 7:58:00 AM 102395  JESSICA ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

71 CENTRAL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:37:59 PM 252065447-00 8/9/2025 5:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

8B ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:39:18 PM 252065468-00 8/9/2025 6:17:00 PM 140333  ASHLEY SENA

Location of Occurrence

62 BELLEVUE ST

Nature of Incident

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:40:32 PM 252065463-00 8/9/2025 4:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 WORMWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:46:48 PM 252065477-00 8/9/2025 6:06:00 PM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

138 BALLOU AVE

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 6:47:40 PM 252065474-00 8/9/2025 6:34:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

97 FULLER STREET

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:03:28 PM 252065432-00 8/9/2025 3:41:00 PM 140333  ASHLEY SENA

Location of Occurrence

15 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:08:07 PM 252065486-00 8/9/2025 5:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

264 E ST

Nature of Incident

8/10/2025 10:32:28 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:14:21 PM 252065480-00 8/9/2025 6:12:00 PM 012027  JEREMIAH O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

537 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:18:45 PM 252065458-00 8/9/2025 5:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

235 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:26:09 PM 252065454-00 8/9/2025 5:00:00 PM 120930  ARTHUR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:29:26 PM 252065491-00 8/9/2025 7:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

23 CRESTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:37:22 PM 252065494-00 8/9/2025 7:26:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

8/10/2025 10:32:29 AM Boston Police Department



PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:39:24 PM 252065497-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM 102950  VINCENT SCHETTINO

Location of Occurrence

9 TERMINAL ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:45:17 PM 252065498-00 8/9/2025 6:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 VALLAR RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:47:05 PM 252065500-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:47:59 PM 252065488-00 8/9/2025 6:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

435 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:53:30 PM 252065501-00 8/9/2025 6:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

700 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:57:02 PM 252065493-00 8/9/2025 2:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

41 BARTLETT ST

Nature of Incident

BREAKING AND ENTERING (B&E) MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:57:51 PM 252065473-00 8/9/2025 6:04:00 PM 140308  STYLIANOS KATIKAKIS

Location of Occurrence

193 KELTON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 7:59:31 PM 252065492-00 8/9/2025 7:03:00 PM 126479  NOLAN BURNS

Location of Occurrence

760 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:00:09 PM 252065462-00 8/9/2025 5:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

128 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:15:30 PM 252065487-00 8/1/2025 9:30:00 PM 120930  ARTHUR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident
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ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:20:15 PM 252065495-00 8/9/2025 6:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DENNY ST & SPRINGDALE ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:21:17 PM 252065484-00 8/9/2025 7:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2261 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:34:47 PM 252065504-00 8/9/2025 8:21:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:35:32 PM 252065502-00 3/10/2025 3:00:00 AM 102172  RORY COLEMAN

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:39:47 PM 252065506-00 8/9/2025 6:59:00 PM 050412  JOSEPH COPPINGER

Location of Occurrence

81 BRAYTON RD
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Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:41:22 PM 252065476-00 8/9/2025 5:57:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

TIMOTHY MCDONALD 10 BARTLETT STREET BOSTON MA LARCENY OVER $1200  c266.30(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:45:12 PM 252065496-00 8/9/2025 6:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

345 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 8:57:44 PM 252065505-00 8/8/2025 7:30:00 PM 011324  LEANNE HURLEY

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:15:14 PM 252065514-00 8/9/2025 8:00:00 PM 012027  JEREMIAH O'BRIEN

Location of Occurrence

444 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:28:30 PM 252065507-00 8/9/2025 8:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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68 EDSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:32:14 PM 252065485-00 8/9/2025 6:29:00 PM 151206  CREFTON WATTY-NILES

Location of Occurrence

776 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 9:42:15 PM 252065519-00 8/9/2025 8:31:00 PM 148254  JENNIFER DE LOS SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

94 HOLLINGSWORTH ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:03:36 PM 252065503-00 8/9/2025 8:05:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:07:32 PM 252065489-00 8/9/2025 5:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

930 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:16:53 PM 252065526-00 8/6/2025 10:20:00 AM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence
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1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:29:45 PM 252065428-00 8/8/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

320 W SECOND ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:32:29 PM 252065537-00 8/8/2025 12:00:00 AM 102950  VINCENT SCHETTINO

Location of Occurrence

 PIER 4 BLVD & SEAPORT BLVD
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02210
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:35:11 PM 252065481-00 8/9/2025 6:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

450 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:37:05 PM 252065535-00 8/9/2025 9:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 PLEASANT ST & DOWNER AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:42:47 PM 252065534-00 8/9/2025 10:24:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

118 KING ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:48:16 PM 252065541-00 8/9/2025 10:03:00 PM 113756  JOSE CORREIA

Location of Occurrence

420 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:54:31 PM 252065527-00 8/9/2025 9:38:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 DALTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 10:58:21 PM 252065544-00 8/9/2025 9:00:00 PM 050412  JOSEPH COPPINGER

Location of Occurrence

2 HANO ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:01:13 PM 252065539-00 8/9/2025 9:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & POND ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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8/9/2025 11:03:02 PM 252065542-00 8/9/2025 10:40:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

140 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:11:27 PM 252065533-00 8/9/2025 8:27:00 PM 102395  JESSICA ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

359 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:17:33 PM 252065548-00 8/9/2025 12:00:00 AM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

420 NORFOLK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:38:09 PM 252065470-00 8/9/2025 6:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HARAMBE PARK

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/9/2025 11:44:27 PM 252065553-00 8/9/2025 11:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 CORDIS ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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8/10/2025 12:20:45 AM 252065555-00 8/9/2025 11:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 GREEN ST & ALFRED ST
JAMAICA PLAIN, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 12:32:02 AM 252065556-00 8/10/2025 12:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

11 TREMLETT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 12:35:23 AM 252065558-00 8/10/2025 12:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

186 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 12:35:46 AM 252065560-00 8/10/2025 12:00:00 AM 140291  RYAN DONAHUE

Location of Occurrence

564 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 12:37:06 AM 252065561-00 8/10/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 COVENTRY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 1:20:05 AM 252065562-00 8/10/2025 12:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

150 WALDEMAR AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 2:26:28 AM 252065573-00 8/10/2025 1:56:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 WOLCOTT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 2:33:34 AM 252065571-00 8/10/2025 1:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 MARINA PARK DR

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:08:49 AM 252065581-00 8/10/2025 12:00:00 AM 012019  JOSEPH GLYNN

Location of Occurrence

412 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:12:17 AM 252065570-00 8/10/2025 1:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 OAK ST W & SHAWMUT AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

8/10/2025 10:32:29 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:15:11 AM 252065580-00 8/10/2025 2:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:22:29 AM 252065577-00 8/10/2025 1:51:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

70 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:34:11 AM 252065585-00 8/10/2025 2:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

72 SEAPORT BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:43:36 AM 252065582-00 8/10/2025 2:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 STUART ST & TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 3:56:43 AM 252065568-00 8/10/2025 1:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 REGIS RD

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 4:03:39 AM 252065574-00 8/10/2025 12:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 DEERING RD & HARVARD ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 4:06:31 AM 252065589-00 8/10/2025 3:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

15 JAN KARSKI WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 4:22:02 AM 252065567-00 8/9/2025 11:53:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

104 MOUNT PLEASANT AVE

Nature of Incident

SUICIDE / SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 4:32:21 AM 252065591-00 8/10/2025 2:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

126 WESTVIEW ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 4:38:38 AM 252065592-00 8/10/2025 4:11:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1144 ADAMS ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 5:13:33 AM 252065596-00 8/10/2025 4:42:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

580 CHELSEA ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 5:15:13 AM 252065597-00 8/10/2025 2:57:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

85 A ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - BOSTON WARRANT (MUST BE SUPPLEMENTAL)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 5:33:47 AM 252065595-00 8/10/2025 1:52:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

38 WESTVILLE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 7:37:13 AM 252065604-00 8/10/2025 6:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

137 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 8:33:41 AM 252065611-00 8/10/2025 8:14:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 8:40:31 AM 252065609-00 8/10/2025 7:11:00 AM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

840 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 8:48:56 AM 252065615-00 8/10/2025 8:14:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 8:49:35 AM 252065613-00 8/10/2025 7:48:00 AM 148317  SEAN DOOLAN

Location of Occurrence

231 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 9:05:04 AM 252065621-00 8/10/2025 8:14:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

8/10/2025 9:27:57 AM 252065624-00 8/10/2025 8:14:00 AM 141503  SARAH-JANE HASSAN-MCDAID

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND
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